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(Name of Utility) 

BY ........................................................................................... . 
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F orm for Filing Rat'e Sched11Ies For -~-~--~~~-~-co~?o'~ City · · 

P S C N ·f.-~ ...... ::l~.:.le <·-3 • , • • 0 . ..... ~ ............ . 

Harrison County RuraL Electric 
. : ........................... {~al} SHEET No l 

.....,VJSed • ······················ 

..........•.. Q.QQP..~r~:t.t..Y.f?. ... Q.Q;rn.Qr.~.t.ion ............................... . Cancelling P. S. C. No; _______ J.. ..... ·-······· 
Name or Iss uing Corporation ··· ··· ·--- · - · · · ·· · ·· ····· - - - · {~~~::/}SHEET No . .................... . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TENANT FARM SERVICE ScJcPVI~-IfS 

Availability 

Available to farm members who have one or more tenant houses 
·adjacent to the main farm house which are served through the same 
transformer and service line as the main farm house; for general 
farm and home uses including lighting, appliances, cooking, refri­
geration, and power for motors not larger than ten horsepower; all 
subject to the established rules and regulations of the coopera­
tive covering this service. 

This schedule is only available where the farm owner furnishes 
all necessary and approved wiring and equipment to c onnect the es­
tablishments and where owner agrees that all bills hereunder shall 
be rendered to him and that he shall be responsible for full payment 
thereof. 

At t he option of the owner and in accordance with the following 
alternative plans, all of the establishments may be served through 
one meter or eac h establishment may be metered separately. 

Plan 1: In case a single meter is installed for owner and 
tenants the rate set f orth in Schedule A shall apply, except that 
for each tenant house served under this schedule: 

./ 

A. The price of the first block mall be increased $1.28 and the 
number of kilowatt hours shall be increased 1.5 kilowatt hours. 

B. The number of kilowatt hours in the second block shall be in­
creased 2.5 kilowatt hours. 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $2 • .55 for t he main farm house 
plus $1.28 for each tenant house, but not less than the charge 
corresponding to the r equired transf ormer capaci ty as set forth in 
Paragraph (l) under nMinimum Monthly Charge" of Schedule A. 

Plan 2: In case a meter is installed for each establishment the 
rate set f orth in Schedule A shall ap ply to each establishment 
except that in . case of each tenant house the first 30 kwh used per 
month shall be billed at the rate of 8.,5¢ per kwh. 

The minimum monthly charges shall be $2.5.5 for the main f arm 
house and $1.50 f or each of the teaant houses, but the sum of the 
mini mum monthly charges shall not be less than the charge corres­
ponding to the required transf ormer capacity as set forth in 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE .... ~~-@.~:\1 .. J:J., ... J9.J±§ ....... : .... . DATE EFFECTIVE ..... .Aug.uE?:4 .. J.J,~~~.46. ............. .. 
m onth <la y yea r month clay yea r 

JSSUED BY G. L. Bridwell Manager ......................... 9.Y.'f!J~J:x:i..~Ut.~.~l(.z, .................. . 
·· · ······ ·· ·····-.;;~~·;··~r-;;fii~~~··· · ·· · ···· --·--· .. ··--· ........ , ... iiii~ ................ · · " a ddres' 

' . 



F orm for. Filing Rate Schedules 

Harrison County Rural Electric 
CoonP.rative Corporation 

........... ......... ~~--· · ··· ··· · ·· · ·· · ····· · ·· · · · ·············· · ·· ··· ···· ··~······· ··········· ····~······ Name or Iss uing Corporation 

For ~- ~-_., _ ~ -~-~--­co=~~rctty 
~ d - ' -· ""' - ' 3 P. S. C. No ....... !c>.tit!~;~.:-:.-!- "' ' " 

·····-·······················{ QfRei\ihtll t SHEET No 
2 

!ViSea 1 • ······················ 
Cancelling P. S. C. No •.. ·-··-'-·······-······· 

J Original( ····--····--·····----··-----·l Revised f SHEET No • ............. , ......• 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TENANT FARM SERVICE SeA F DUL ~-,f ~ (!-"vf.) RATE 
PER UNIT 

e Paragr aph (l) under 11Minimu.rn Monthly Charge" of Schedule A. 

• 

• 

Type of Service 

Note 

/J-~-¥-0 
Single-phase at a_:tAB eLle voltage. 

In case the tenant houses are not adjacent to the main farm 
house or connected thereto, two or more tenant houses may be 
served under Schedule A-3 provided the first t enant house so 
served is considered as the main farm house f or purp oses of 
applying t his schedule. The minimum monthly charge f or the first 
tenant house shall then be $2.55 per month and for each additional 
tenant house shall be $1.50. As above, all bills shall be ren­
dered to the farm owner and he shall be responsible for f ull 
payment thereof • 

DATE OF ISSUE .... ~~@.~!-... f..J,~, .,.:J.:9..l±9, ........... ,. DATE EFFECTIVE ....... .A.u.g:u.s:t..~3.,.l~46 ............. . 
month day year mcnth aay yea r 

JSSUED BY .......•. 9:~ ... ~ ...... ?.~J.:9-~~f.J ........................... Mi!~ger ................................... , ... .c~tf;}.i..a.M.·5···K'Yr-···········-· . 
pa me ot ol!lcer ~ltle addres' 



F orm for Filing R~te Schedules For ~- ~~~""*-~-~ c=~~~;)r City 
P S C N r.AA :l 1 _ .., · :" • . . o ..... l~'-'-~-"'..A-.1-' .;. 

Harrison County Rural Electric 
··-··-·······················{ OJig_Wl t SHEET No ~ ReVJSed 1 • .... L.l., ........... . 

.............. coope.I!a:ti.:ve. .. C.or.o.o:z;.a..~ .. , ........................... . Cancelling P. S. C. No .... - .. - .. L .... -...... . 
Nam e or Issulrtg Corporation J Ori · ad ·····-····-·······-·--·····-· t Re~d f SHEET No . .................... . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FARM AND HOME SERVICE St~IdtJfE-H 

Availability 

Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and 
home uses subject to its established rules and regulations. Service 
under ~his schedule is limited to individual motors up to and in­
cluding ten horsepower (10 H.P.) 

Type o£ Service 
IJ.of.2'1 o 

Single-phase at i~ifrl~le voltage. 

Rate 

First 30 kwh, or less, 
Next SO kwh per month 
Next 120 kwh per month 
Over 200 kwh per month 

Minimum Charges 

per month @ $2.SS per Mo. 
@ 4. S¢ per kwh 
® 2.5¢ per kwh 
® l. S¢ per kwh 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be 
$2. SS where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For 
members requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacit,r the minimum 
monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each addi­
tional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum 
charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the 
number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in 
accordance with the foregoing rate. 

Terms of Payment 

The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent 
(5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid 
within f ifteen (lS) days from the date of the bill, the gross ratew 
shall apply. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$2.SS 
4.5¢ 
2.5¢ 
l.S¢ 

DATE OF ISSVE------~~~~~ ... ?:!±! .. }:?.!±?. ... , ....... . DATE EFFECTIVE ~E;g;t:I;~!-.•. !J..~ ... J2.~R ....•............... 
month day yea r mc.uth <lay y ear 

JSSUED BY ....... 9:! ... !!: .... ~~-:!:~!!~;!.-~ .................................. ~~E.~.~-~!: ................................... ~ ... Cy.n.~,.~y., ........... . 
narne ot officer p ue ~ddres' 
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F orm for F iling R l!,t e Schedules - -/ · . - . - - / 
For ~ ~-······ ···· ·· · · ··· · · ··c~,;;~;;:.ri;;:··;r;;- · ··· or. City •• . .. . •• 

Q~' ...,, . ; .., D 
P. S. C. No •. '::.'::!.~.~::-:.: ... -

·· ··· · · ··· · ·· ·· ·· · ·· · ···· ·· · ·{~R }sHEETNo ~ eVJSed • ······················ 
Harrison County Rural Electric 
........... Co.opar.a.tiv.e ... Cnr.n.ar.ation .. , ............................ .. Cancelling P. S. C. No .... - .. - ... L ........... . 

Name or Issuing Corporation 
. •.......................... ) ORrig:inal} SHEET No l evJSed · • ····················• 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POV/ER SERVICE SCA' A)~ .JE-If 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

Availability 

Available to commercial consumers, small industrial con­
sumers, and three-phase farm consumers for all uses including lighting 
appliances, cooking, heating, and motors, all subject to the estab­
lished rules and regulations of the Cooperative covering this service. 

Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose 
load requirements do not exceed 25 KVA of transformer capacity. 

Consume r s having their homes on the same premises with their 
business establishments may include service to both on the same meter, 
in which case all service will be billed under this schedule, using 
the rate set out below. If the consumer prefers he may make provision 
for two meters, in which case his usage for residential purposes will 
be billed under the appropriate residential schedule, and his usage 
for business purposes will be billed under t his schedule and rate. 

Type of Service 
I:J.%~c 

Single-phase, and three-phase where available, at a¥ailaeie 
voltages. 

Rate 
Fin~t:" 30 kwh per month @ per kwh 
Next 50 kwh per month @ II II 

Next 920 kwh per month @ 

Next 2000 kwh per month @ 11 II 

Over 3000 kwh per month @ " II 

Minimum Monthly Charge 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $2. ~5 
where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumer 
requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly 
charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA 
or fraction thereof required. Where the minimum charge is increased 
in accordance with the terms of this section ·additional energy shall 
be included in accordance with the foregoing rate. 

Minimum Annual Charges for Seasonal Service 
Consumers requiri ng service during not to exceed nine months 

per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the 
minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing 
RP~t.ion in which caRe _tberP sbal 1 hP no mjnjmum monthly chargrs. 

8.5¢ 
4.5¢ 
2.5¢ 
2.0¢ 
1.5¢ 

DATE OF ISSUE ..... ~3!:g~-~:J:-... ~J.., .... ~9..~§ ........... ,. DATE EFFECTIVE .AllgY.:?.t .. JJ, ... J...246 ................. . 
· month day yea r me, n th aay y ear 

ISSUED BY ............. G. •. L. • .Bricblell ................ , ........... ¥..~~~-~~:: .................................... 9Y.!:.~h.:h~9-~.l ... ~Y.: .................. . 
n!lme of otricer titl~ !~-ddres~ 



• 

F orm for Flllng R~;~,te Schedules For .. ~0~-~---· 
P. S. C. No ...... C'~~~ .. :J -:: L-1 

Harri son County Rural Electric · 
· · ·· ·· · ···· ·· · · ··· · · ····· ····{OAf~ t SHEET No ~ ReVISed f • ....... !~.£: .. ..... . 

.......... C..Q.Q~_ ;r.!'l,:t;,.t:v:~ ... C.9.:r.P.9.:r.9:t.i.QD. .......••..•..••............•.....• Cancelling P. S, C. No •.. ·-··-·····1-:·-······· 
· Name or Issuing Corporation J Ori · ad .......................... ... ) Re~d f SHEET No •....................• 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

COMMERCIAL AND I NDUSTRIAL LI GHTI NG AND POWER SERVI CE Sc.IJE 1> II~£ -tJ-/ 

Availability 

Available to all commercial a nd i ndustrial consumers for all uses 
indluding lighting, heating and power, subject to the established rule1 
and regulations coveri ng this type of service. 

Consumers having their homes on t he same premises with t heir 
business establishments may include service f or both on the same meter 
in which case all service will be billed under this schedule using the 
rate set out below. If t he consumer prefers he may make provision for 
t wo meters, in which case his usage for residential purposes will be 
billed under the appropriate residential schedule and rate, and his 
usage for business purposes will be billed under t his schedule and 
rate. 

Type of Service 
I.N tJ/:~J-~ t:> 

Single- phase, and t hree-phase where available, at~eil hle 
secondary voltages. Motors having a rated capacity i n excess of ten 
horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three-phase. 

Rate --
Energy Charge 
First 30 kwh per month @ ~er lfwh 
Next 50 kwh per month ® It 11 

Next 920 kwh per month @ tl tl 

Next 2000 kwh per month @ II 11 

Over 3000kwh per month @ II II 

Demand Charge 
I 

First 10 kilowatts of billing demand per month, no demand charge. 
Excess above 10 kilowatts of billing demand per month at $1.)0 

per kilowatt. ' 

' Determination of Billing Demand 

The billing demand shall be the maximum average kilowatt load 
used by the consumer f or any period of fiftee~consecutive minutes 
during the month for which the bill is render ed, as indicated or re­
cor ded by a demand meter • 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

8 . 5~ 
4-5¢ 
2.$¢ 
2.~ 
1.5¢. 

DATE OF IS~UE ....... ~?.Y~.~.l?.~f .. JJ,,___J~):t2 ..... . DATE EFFECTIVE ...• N9.Y.~mh~.r. .. ll.,, .. l9.1.& .. , ...... .. 
m onth day year • m cnth da y year 

. JSSUED BY L . ~ .. W· ·Q:. _J:_~n Manager Cynthiana,Ky • ...................................... _._, ___ ...... ........................... _ .. ____ ~ ·- ·-························· · -~-- - --~ · · · ··········· · ·········- · ·· ········· -~-------···-············----····-····t-
na me ot officer tltl~ . addres' 
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F orm for Fllln~ Ra te Sched1,1les ,..J· _:~ - . / 
For~ .. . .. ~ .... 

Community, wn or City 

P. S. C. No •. S.~<~Ld.:..G .. :3-1 

Harrison County Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation 

·····························{ Orig:inal } SHEET No y · ReviSed • ... D. .............. . 

Cancelling P. S. C. No .... - .. - ./. ...... ·- ··-··· 
· ··· ·· · ·· ·· · ·· ····· ··· · · · ·· · · · Na:iii;; ·~t: -i&s.iiiiiii "cori>;;i-atioi··········· .. ···, .......... . 

····························· ~ ORrig:inalf SHEET No t CVISed f ' ............ , ....... _ 

(Co#f~Nitt 1 o) 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

COMMERC IAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AND POWER SERVICE ~,/.FZ>tJJr 9-1 RATE 
PER UNIT 

Power Factor 

The cons:umer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such 
measurements in~icate that the power factor at the time of his maximum 
demand is less than 8.5% the demand for billing purp oses shall be the dE­
mand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 8.5% 
and divided by the percent power factor. · 

Membership 

The Consumer shallCbecome a member of the Seller, shall pay the 
membership fee and be bound by the provisions of the articles of 
incorporation and bylaws of the Seller and by such rules and regu 
tions as may from t ime to time be adopted by the Seller. ~ 

( 
-..--

DATE OF ISSUE ..... N9Y.~W.~~.r..JJ., .. )..9.u,2 .... , .•. DATE EFFECTIVE .... N9.Y.~ll\R~.r. .. ll., ... l2~ .......... . 
m onth <la y yea r m <-n th aay y ea r 

JSSUED BY .- W • . 0 .• . Pei]ll.1 Manager Cynthiana, Ky. 
............ ~.~.;,._ ........ :a.-------l!t.ot._· -·-~_,....-. ...... ,._._ ............. . ..... ~ .••• ...........•...... .•...•.....•.•. '!' • •••• ~ • • •••••••••••••• ~.-·····-···········~ ··············-······· 

p!J,me of office!' ~ltle addres~ 
) 
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F orm for Filing Rate Sch edules For -~-~-~·~~-~--­
c~~~ctty 

c. .-. ,_ , _, .- B 
P. S. C. No ..... ::':~: .. f.:':.:· 

Harrison County Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation 

· - --··· · · ····· · · ·· ········· ··{~}sHEET No! ........ 7...~ ..... . 
Cancelling P. S. C. No ... ·-··-··'··············· 

· · · ·· · ···· · ··· - ····· ·· -·- ·· ···Na:~;;·;;;: ·i"S;;iiiiiii · cc,n;;;i-iit:i<;ii·········· ··· ···· .. ·······--
· ·· ······· ····- · · ·· -· ·-·- - -·· {~~~~}SHEET No . ........ , ........... . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Commercial and Small Power Service 50~.#.0W~f-0 

Temporary SerVice 

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the fore­
going rate except that there srall be an additional charge of $1.00 fo 
each kiiowatt or fraction thereof of connected load for each month or 
fraction thereof that service is connected. Bills will not be pro­
rated for a f ractional part of a month. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

1ne consumer shall in addition~' pay the total cost of connecting 
and disconnecting service less the value of materials returned to stoc • 
The Cooperative may require a deposit, in advance, of the full ~1ount 
of the estimated bill for service including the cost of connection andy 

Conditions of Service 
disconnection. 

1

l 
(a) The rated capacity of single-phase motors shall not be in ____ _ 

excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.). ~--
(b) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower 

(10 H.P.) must be three-phase • 
(c) Service under this schedule is limited to consumers .whose 

load requirements can be met by transformers having a capacity not to 
exceed 25 KVA. Consumers requiring more than 25 ~lA shall be served 
under an appropriate schedule for large power service. 

(d) In t hose cases where it is necessary to extend or reinforce 
distribution lines, service will be furnished only under the following 
conditions: 
(l) The consumer shall give satisfactory assurance supported by a 
written agreement as to the character, amount, and duration of the 
business of fered. 
(2) The consumer shall guarantee a minimum annual revenue of not less 
than 18% of the estimated additional investment required to extend 
service, which shall include the additional cost of meters, transformeis, 
and any additions to or alterations of lines and equipment necessary tc 
make service available. Minimum charges for service shall be based on 
the additional investment only when this results in greater charges than 
those based on the KVA of installed transformer capacity. In all other 
cases the minimum charges shall be based on KVA of transformer ·capaci t~ 
as hereinbefore provided. 

Terms of Payment 
All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being five per 

cent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid 
within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates 
shall apply • 

DATE OF ISSUE ..... ~~g~.?.~ .... JJ..,. .. J9..1A9 ......... . 
month ua.y year 

DATE EFFECTIVE .. Au.g,u.s.t .. :U., ... ;L9.46 ............... .. 
· mcn th aay yea r 

JSSUED BY ........... ~- =-~-~-~!.'-~~~~~-~---·· ·····--· · ···· ·· · ·--· · · -- ·--··-~~-?.n.Sl:g,~r. ............... Cy.n:thiana., ... ~fx···~·· ·············· ······-.--····· 
name of officer title ?;~ r~~' 
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F orm for ll'lllng Rate Schedules For ~--~.~~~--~---···· ..r~~own or City 
':' -. ..,~ . '- ~ p 

P. S. C. No .... ~.':~:::.-::::::: -'· 

Harrison County Rural Electric 

- ~ , 
··············' ··············{ O : I } SHEET No & -R VISe • ···4 ········ ···· ···· 

........... Q_g9.P.~~~--~i:Y.~ ... 9.9.U?.9!:9:t.j._Qn ................................. . Cancelling P. S. C. No ... ·--·---L -----······· 

··························· ·· ·~ ORrig:inal t SHEET No \ eviSed f · ····················-
Name or Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER SERVICE St/AED !IILr -J. P 

Availability 

Available to consumers served by the Cooperative located on or 
near its three-phase lines. A -f IJ.-"/-t#-0 VtJJ.-f1 . 

Rate 

--@ er . month per KW of billing demand: 

energy charges of -
/ per KWH for the first 100 KWH used per month per KW of 

bill~emand 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

~ per In~B for the next 100 KWH used per month per ~N of 
bill~mand 

. ~per KViH for all remaini ng KWH used per month. /1 
Determination of Billing Demand 

The bil;ling demand shall be the maximum average kilowat: load \ 
used by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive 
minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered as indicated 
or recorded by a demand me ter. 

Power Factor 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable. The Cooperat ive reserves the right to measure such 
power factor at any tLme. Should such measurements indicate that 
the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 80%, 
the demand f or billing purposes shal.l be the demand as indicated or 
recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 80% and divided by the 
percent power factor. 

Minimum Monthly Charge 

- The minimQm monthly charge under the above rate shall be $.75 
per KVA of r equired transformer capacity or fraction thereof per 
month, but in no case shall the minLmum charge be less than $25.00 
per month. 

Minimum Annual Charge for Seasonal Service 
Consumers requiring service during not to exceed nine months per 

year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of t welve times the 

DATE OF ISSUE ...... ~~~-~~-~--~~?. ... ~2_~~---- - - ., .. - DATE EFFECTIVEA.~~~~-~--~d.? .... ~?.-~~: ................... . 
month day · year m <·nth ua y year 

JSSUED BY .... 'f.: .... ~.: ... ~E~~~~-~~----·····--··· · ·······• ···--··---·~?:f!.?:g~.r. .... , .................... ,. .. , .. C;v.n.thiaua..,.K.Jt ........ _ ............. .. 
na me ot ot'licer · tit!~ addre~T 
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F orm for Filing Rat«l Schedules For~--- 4~-~ ~--~·-····· ~~=wn on City s -~'_ l T ~ 
P. S. C. No •..... Q~.-~ • .,:·:. ·~ 

Harrison County Rural Electric 
Coo~rative Corporation 

· ·· ···· ·· · · · · ·· ···· ··· ···· ··· · i'iaffie-~r-iii8"iiiiiii.c<i;i>~~at:i~-;;············--·············· 

............................ :{ ~~dl t SHEET No 2. q lteviSe 1 · ·····-/·············· 

Cancelling P. S. C. No .... - .. - .. ./. ... _ ...... . 

J Originalt 
·····························l Revised f SHEET No. ···················-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
.. ER UNIT 

minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing 
section in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. 

Type of Service 
/J.O#Jf 0 

Three..::phase, &J cycles, a tAstandard secondary voltage. 

Conditions of Service 

1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten 
(10 H.P.) must be three-phase. 

2. The consumer may connect lighting to power circuits from the 
power meter. Any additional transformers or regulating equipment whicl 

-may be required for such lighting shall be furnished by the consumer. 

3. All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipment beyond 
the metering point, exclusive of the service transformers and pro­
tective equipment, is considered the distribution system of the con­
sumer and shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer. 

4. If service is furnished at primary distribution voltages, a 
discount of ten percent (10%) shall apply to both the bill and to 
the above minimum charges. 

5. Service will be rendered only under the following conditions: 

(a) The consumer shall gi ve satisfactory assurance supported by 
a written agreement as to the character, amount and duration of the 
business offered. 

(b) The consumer shall guarantee a minimum annual revenue of not 
less than 18% of the estimated additional investment required to extend 
service, which shall include the additional cos t of meters, transformers, 
and any additional to or alterations of lines and equipment necessary 
to make service available. Minimum charges for service shall be based 
on the additional investment only when t his results in greater charges 
than those based on the KVA of installed transformer capacity. In all 
other cases the minimum charges shall be based on KVA of transformer 
capacity as hereinbefore provided. 

Terms of Payment 
All of the above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent 

( 5%) higl).e:s~ In t~e eve!lt i;-h~ cu~re!lt ~o!l~hly bill is not paid J4 thin_ 
ffft.P.P.n' {1.., l dav~ T l"nm t.'nP rl.<!T.P nr t.ru:> h ; 1 1 "+no ·~ __ ,, _, 

DATE OF ISSUE ... ~~g~-~-'t.J.J.., .. J-9.!+.9. ........•..•.. 
· month day year 

DATE EFFECTIVE .... .Allgust. •. ~J-,. .. ~9-46. ............ ,. 
m<.nth aay year 

ISSUED BY G. L. Bridwell Manager . .. .................. ~J.E~~'!~!:.! . .J.<.l~ .......... _. .......... , ..... ~~;~-~--~i--~'jij~~~----------------:•·· ............. ,,titi~·--·--·----·--·--··----.. ·-. · addres~ 

;. 
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F orm for Flllng R:i!.te Sche<!-ules For .~--~·~····· 
D s c N 0- -·"'-""", ,J.., ._·, "!_ ..... . . o ..... '«ftilf.'-...· ........ ..- •.. 

Harrison County Rural Electric 
·· ······ ·· ····· · · ··· ··· · · ····{ot~_ ~ }SHEET No ./.Q ieVISect · ··· · .......... . 

........ Q9.QP.? .. :r.~t.tY.~ ... 9..t?.P,.P..9r..?.-.th9P. ................................... .. C~ncelling P. S. C. No .... - .. -./. ..... - ...... . 

............................. J' ORrig_inait SHEET No l eviSed J · .................... . 
Name or Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES, AND COMMUNI TY HALLS SC!If'Ov,l..~-~ 

Availability 

Available to schools, churchesand community r~lls for all uses 
subject to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative 
covering t his class of service. 

Type of Service 

Single-phase at '~:~t~ voltage. 

Note: I n case three-phase service is r equired Schedule B shall 
apply. ' 

Rate 
First 30 kwh per month @ 
Next SO kwh per month @ 
Next 120 kwh per month ~ 
Next Boo kwh per month @ 

Over 1000 kwh per month @ 

Minimum Charges 

per kwh 
It It 

II It 

II 11 

II II 

The minimum annual charge under t he above rate shall be $18.00 
where 3 KVA or less of transf ormer capacity is requi r ed. For con­
sumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transf ormer capacity the minimum 
Annual charge shall be increased at the rate of $9.00 f or each 
addltlonal KVA or fraction thereof required • . 

Bills for actual usage shall be render ed each month during 
which energy is used wi thout regard to monthly minimum charge. If 
at the end of t welve months the total charges are less t han the 
minimum annual charge, a charge for the difference shall be added 
to t he bill for the t welfth month. 

Terms of Payment 

The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent 
(S%) higher. In the event the. current Monthly bill is not paid 
within fifteen (lS) days from the date of t he bill, the gross rate 
shall apply. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

8.5¢ 
4.5¢ 
2.S~ 
2.0¢ 
LS¢ 

DATE OF ISSUE ... !::t.g~.I?.~ ... 1Jl ... 1:~4§ ............ .. DATE EFFECTIVE .. :~;:t_g;:t_f?;~ ... "J:J., ... 1:~J±§ ............... .. 
m onth da y yea r m <·nth t1ay year 

ISSUED BY ...... 9.~---~.:~~~-~'!!..':.~.~- --···· · .. ···· .. ··········· ...... M~9.U.Q..f;f)..:r. ................................ C.;)Olt.b.iaua.,. •• ~Y." ..................... . 
name of ot'Cicer ti t111 addre~!J 

"I 
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F orm for Filing R,ate ~chedu!es For ~-~0~~----
P. S.C. No ... ~ ..... ~ . ...!..;'.'. ,Jl 

Harrison County Rural Electric 
............................. {~~}SHEET No . ... /./. ........... . 

......... Q9.~P.~.!~-~?:.Y..E?. ... Q.9.~.P..9.:r.fl-.ti9.n ..............•.................•... Cancelling P. S. C. No .... - .. -L ............... . 
Name or Issuing Corporation . ................ .. .... .. .... {~~=~}SHEET No, ····················-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

CONTROLLED WATER HEATER SERVI CE SCHL~v.£&-Wii 'l 

Availability 

Available to consumer s taking service under Schedule A, Farm and 
Home Service, Schedule B, Commercial and Small Power Service and Sche­
dule E, Service to Schools , Churches, and Community Halls, for con­
trolled water heater service where the Cooperative has installed an 
automatic time switch. 
Note: Consuners desiring uncontrolled water heating service may securE 
such service under Schedules A,B,or E, in which case no time switch 
will be required. 

Off-Peak Rate 
1.1 cents per kilowatt-hour. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

The amount of energy billed at the off-peak rate shall be either 
estimated in accordance with the method specified under " I " below or 
metered as specified under 111111 bEl. ow. The balance of energy used by tl e 
consumer shall be billed under Schedule A,B,or E, as t he case may requ · re. -

1. METHOD OF ESTI1~TING OFF-PEAK CONSUMPTION where a separate me ~r 
is not ins t alled. Available only to residential consumers taking ser­
vice under Schedule A. Not more than 300 kwh may be billed under the 
off-peak rate under Method 1. Nei~her heating element shall exceed 
2,500 watts capacity. 

1. Where no Electric Range is in Use 
If the c onsumer does not have an electri c range and the total 

usage of all servi9e in any month is 400 kwh or more, the last 300 kwh 
wil l be billed at the off-peak rate. If the total usage for all service 
in any month is less than 400 kwh, only that portion of the total usage 
in excess of 100 kwh will be billed at the off-peak rate. At ·least lOa 

· kwh must be billed under Schedule A bef ore the off-peak rate is used. 

2. Where an Ele ctric Range is in Use. 

If the consumer has ins talled and uses an electric range and 
the total usage f or ail service in any month is SOO kv1h or more, the 
last 300 kwh will be billed at the off-peak rate. If the total usage 
for all service in any month is less than SOO kwh, only that portion 
of the t otal usage in excess of ·200 kwh will be billed at the off-peak 
rate. At least 200 kwh must be billed under Schedule A before the 
off-peak rate is used. 

L------------------------------------------------------7. -----~----------

DATE OF ISSUE~ .-~):l;g~§:I;-... 13..1 .. J9..1:t6 ........... , .. . DATE EFFECTIVE : ... A1J.J.?:ll§.t .J .3., ... 1.9.~---············ 
month day year m vnlh uay yea r 

ISSUED BY · ----~-: .. ,~-~---~!:-~!?:!"!§.ll ........................ ~.~::.C:~~E ...................................................... :i~y.n.tbi ana,. .. .K~ .. ----
. name of officer t itle ~ res'l 

~ ~ 



F 0rm for Filing Rate Sch~dules For .. ~~~Ci~ 
P S C N ,., _, - ·•··· '"1 • • . o ... _. .6.....: .... .... .;.;..-:..;... , ..,t..J. 

{ 

l "' ..... -,~--; ,m 
....... :..................... ORerig;inal\ SHEET No L it/" -. . VJSed' • ... , ...... , ........ . 

Cancelling P. S. C. No •... - .. -L. ...... -.. -.. . 

............................. {~~~~}SHEET No ........ - ........... -

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

U.• ltE'llROD ·w UETERING OFF-PEAK CONSUYPTION. Avail-able to: ~rs 
t.aki.rtg· s-~ee unde-r Schedule B o-r $(m-edllle ·E. and thOM co~en 
~ ~ee .m-~ ~f¥1'!11$ A having water be:a.ti.ng instsllatiens 
·f.$ 'W'l:dob_ ~: ~Qit,y t4 any heating dement e~edl3 !f-Soo wa~. or 

.J.n 'd\icb the \-~ ott-peak eommmption ~eds )00: iti\ pe:r, lllOnth.-

l?or an such :eonsutnent the Onope:rative shall install ~~- ;i.ti.o . ' 
meter~ regi:st-er the eon»umpti<m ot the o,tt~ n.atiQ~( el;·<· . ., ,aftd 
all -energy ~n&tiad ·by the·-~ he4:ting element ~l be bi ··.&4 at · 
·tne ate<rea.ai4 off....peak ~, providing tba\ ~Ul. ~inea ·eon~ 
~- ot ;t leaB\ l'OO . kWh ~- month shall be bill.e« eJ1 BebeduleA• Bi 
or E • . · tn _ . ·cas• m;ty requboe before my en rgy 1s b~_ed on the~,. 
p rate an4 pr-ovid.fld further that it tbe eensUller }:f \tsing ~ 
ele~r14 railg& at. 1. ~ 2-00 kwh par month -shall be ~eheiule 
A,B,. w E b-e~ aqy \lmet'Q' is billed on tbe oft;..peak r ;te-. 

-~ OSf!&f~·!· -~ shall. iuta\1. and operate in regtU.ar use 
st.a~ ~'V:ed ator; ge 'type e'f electrle wat-er- hea~ .. 

2., Tl:m S'tandard proved type &.f water heat~ shatl consU~-t. o~ 
an il1Std-atm ~ ·of -.30 el'" more gallons• eapaei:tyj Which bas. t -­
th-em.GSta-U~ eont.Folled,. 'l'!lOil-.indueti.v.· · hea.ting e-:- · entlt af not 
lea& than l;tOOO wa~ .e~- ifhe 1cnwer e~~nt. sbaU be. plaee!d · w 
~ _itle '\'illG'le tank and the~ e'lenJent to hEf ti. only the ~- part 
of the -tank. 'Th$ 0ooperati -ve shllll. approve tile:-tnsut~t-iQU · and size 
or the tank -~ther _wl th the si:ae Gf ~ lw.A~-element&. 

$.. 'th-e lOW€1' element shall be centrolled by a ti«S swi. teh 
. wh:ieh Shall b& $et so that the 1olfer element :may .operate for a 

.rna;;nJml!l o£ '1'6 hOW!".S:* use per day ._ The 1~ element will be auto­
mat-ically- di.seorJ.Jteeted ~ng the remaitrl..ng boars, 'Wh_ieh shal.l. be the 
hours ~r · ~.. '.l!he upper el.ern9nt shall not be-eon~ecl by 
the tUne-mrtteh alid sh<all_ he pemitt-ei!l to opera-toe ·at mli'b.o~ ¢f'"tbe-
4ay~. !!.he C~paative shal-l f\tmisb and maintain the time swi-tclt .. , 

·. c.Jv.L lc,o+ 
?'.., I , 

{)J'1~ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE .. ~~~.'t!.~~J."' ... l..!l~Q ............. ,. DATE EFFECTIVE ... ~ .. l.3,. ... l~ ............... . 
month day year m e-nth aay year 

ISSUED By ~~ ~------ _...__ ~·,_;t_..,_ ...... :t; ................................... .. -/..£-.Cf::"-:4~=-~ ........... · · ·· JD!bf!iiA ................................... or,r-..-.'-WJllli.,...._...,.. U<tf~~~~ 
' name of officer · ~It!~ ~ e , T 
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If this page will not contain all the rates, extra pages of same size may be inserted. 


